
if with Pickup Pad 
only 28- & 32-pin 

-others on request- 

PSO/PSC  -  Series   

SMT   IC Sockets     2,54mm pitch  
Straight Terminal SMT Sockets    - 093 Style - Gullwing Terminal SMT Sockets   - 094 & R94 Style - 

  
 

 

 

PCB layout 

 
 

 Dimensions (mm/inch) 
Pin "A" "B" "C"   

Ordering Code 

6 7,62/.300     PSO-306-H093-95 
8 10,16/.400      PSO-308-H093-95 

10 12,70/.500   PSO-310-H093-95 
14 17,78/.700   PSO-314-H093-95 
16 20,32/.800 

7,62 
.300 

10,16 
.400 

  PSO-316-H093-95 
18 22,86/.900     PSO-318-H093-95 
20 25,40/1.000     PSO-320-H093-95 
24 30,48/1.200     PSO-624-H093-95 
28 35,56/1.400     PSO-628-H093-95 
32 40,64/1.600   PSO-632-H093-95 
36 45,72/1.800 

15,24 
.600 

17,78 
.700   PSO-636-H093-95 

40 50,80/2.000     PSO-640-H093-95 
48 60,96/2.400     PSO-648-H093-95 
 

   094   Style  Gullwing  R94  Style 

 

 

PCB layout 

 

 Dimensions (mm/inch)  
Pin "A" "B" "C" "D" "E" Ordering Code 

     094 Style  

10 12,70/.500 
5,08 
.200 

7,62 
.300 

10,46 
.412 

 PSO-210-H094-95 

6 7,62/.300     PSO-306-H094-95 
8 10,16/.400      PSO-308-H094-95 

10 12,70/.500 PSO-310-H094-95 
14 17,78/.700 PSO-314-H094-95 
16 20,32/.800 

7,62 
.300 

10,16 
.400 

13,00 
.512 

15,00 
.590 

PSO-316-H094-95 
18 22,86/.900     PSO-318-H094-95 
20 25,40/1.000     PSO-320-H094-95 

     "E" 
094 
Style 

"E" 
R 94 
Style 

 

24 30,48/1.20      PSO-624-Hxxx-95 
28 35,56/1.40 PSO-628-Hxxx-95 
32 40,64/1.60 

15,24 
.600 

17,78 
.700 

20.70 
.815 

22,70 
.894 

16,50 
.650 PSO-632-Hxxx-95 

40 50,80/2.00      PSO-640-Hxxx-95 
 
Body types Insulator Temperature 
Standard  = Open frame (PSO Series) 

Optional  = Closed frame (PSC Series) 

high-temp plastic  UL 94 V-0  (RoHS compliant) 
   

For further technical data refer to page 49 

Operating temp. - 55 °C  to  +125 °C 
Processing temp. +250°C +0/-5°C    
   for 20~40sec. 

 

How to order 
   P S O  -  x  x x  -  H x x x  -  95   ( /P )         

  
 
 

Series 
 PSO = open frame 

 PSC = closed frame 

please contact sales office 
for more details 

 DIP spacing 
in inch 

see table, Dim "B" 
Example:   

3   for .300” 

 Nbr of contacts 
see table 

 

Example:  

06   for 6 Pin 

 Terminal styles 
 093 = straight 

 094 = gullwing 

 R94 = reverse gullwing 

 933 = floating on request 

 Plating 

 - 95 = tin/gold 
   (tin leadfree) 

others on request 

21 

093  Style  Straight 
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